SDSS-V (Almeida et al. 2023 ) as part of the Magellanic Genesis 
Surv e y (MGS), a project that will sample tens of thousands of 
bright stars across the face of the SMC using both the APOGEE- 
South infrared and BOSS optical spectrographs. In addition, the 
4MOST ‘One Thousand and One Magellanic Fields’ (1001MC; 
Cioni et al. 2019 ) surv e y will collect spectroscopic data on half a 
million stars across the MCs. With MGS and 1001MC, it should be 
possible to assess the size, shape, and extent of foreground SMC tidal 
structure. 

APPENDI X  A :  SORTI NG  A P O G E E  SMC  STARS